VILLAGE BOARD REGULAR MEETING
Monday, June 23, 2025
Regular Meeting began at 5:00 PM and ended at 8:45 PM
Meeting was held in person in the Village Board Room and was also available on zoom

CALL TO ORDER
PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

ROLL CALL: Mayor Williams present; Trustee Brunette present: Trustee Ryan; present;
Trustee Scollin present; Trustee White present.
Staff also Present: Village Manager Bachana Tsiklauri and Village Clerk Amanda Hopf

AUDITING:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve payment for the 2025 and 2026 Budgets
$158, 828.38 batch number 0623025. Complete detail of these vouchers is attached and made
part of these minutes.

Motion: Ryan Second: White

Roli Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

APPROVAL OF MINUTES:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion to approve these minutes
Motion: White Second: Brunette

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

SPECIAL GUEST: Mike Drew-Saranac Lake Lofts
SPECIAL GUEST: Kirk Sullivan and Dave Vana-Fire Tower Project

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Jessica Mullen Water/Sewer Bill Forgiveness

Joe Kilburn opposition of Bill #88

Denise Figueroa Fire tower at Ward Plumadore Park

Joe Henderson, Andrea Darby, Linda Lacey, Jason Brill, Joy Cranker, Amy Catania, Francesca F
all in support of Bill #88

Mark Wilson status of Wendel Report at July 14 meeting and oil spill at 33 Petrova

Joy Cranker fire tower concerns

Kim Bickford opposition of Bill #88

ITEMS FOR BOARD ACTION:

Bill 79-Resolution authorizing the acceptance of Franklin County Experiential Tourism
Grant to help fund the purchase of fire tower

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: Williams

Roll Call: Brunette no; Ryan yes; Scollin no; White no; Williams yes.

Bill 80-2025 Resolution to authorize the Village Manager to hire Heavy Equipment
Operator
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A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 81-2025 Resolution to approve and endorse Historic Saranac Lake in its application for
a 2025 NYS Main Street Downtown Anchor Grant

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Brunette Second: Williams

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 82-2025 Resolution to support the funding for the Adirondack Nature Festival for
people with Disabilities

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Motion to Table: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call to Table: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 83-2025 Resolution to accept a $15,000 NYS Justice Assistance Grant for Law
Enforcement Equipment

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 84-2025 Arbor Day Proclamation

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 85-2025 Resolution to support funding for the Saranac Lake 3P Race Event
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: Brunette

Motion to Table: White Second: Scollin

Roll Call to Table: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.

Bill 86-2025 Resolution to authorize the transfer of unused 2025 Fiscal Year Sidewalk
Budget to the Sidewalk Reserve Account

A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: White Second: Ryan

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.
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Bill 87-2025 Resolution authorizing funding for repairs and accessibility for Police Station
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Ryan Second: White

Motion to Table: Williams Second: Scollin

Roll Call to Table: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White no; Williams yes.

Bill 88-2025 Resolution for safeguarding our residents and our financial resources
A copy of the bill is attached and made part of these minutes

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan no; Scollin no; White yes; Williams no.

OLD BUSINESS:
Capital Improvement Project Task Force, Boothe River Park Task Force, STR report from
Rentalscape, Tax Impact Analysis for Water and Sewer Capital Projects, and Cannabis Funding

Program

NEW BUSINESS: AEDC Loan Program, Ampersand Ave Update, Housing Update,
Emergency Services Facility, and Current Community Development Projects and Grants

PUBLIC COMMENT:

Kathy Rechia support of Bill #88

Mark Wilson on Chief of Police letter and community policing
Elizabeth Kochar firetower location/Chief of Police letter

MOTION TO ADJURN:

Chair Mayor Williams called for a motion

Motion: Scollin Second: White

Roll Call: Brunette yes; Ryan yes; Scollin yes; White yes; Williams yes.
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Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 06/20/2025 - 12;
Batch: 00006.06.2025 - Vouchers 2025-06-23 261°

Inveice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 3381 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Check Sequence: 1 ACH Enabled: False
12006 Recurring Monthly Services - June 2025 726.00 06/23/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055150
12006 Recurring Monthly Services - June 2025 748.00 06/23/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11055150
12006 Recurring Monthly Services - June 2025 726.00 06/23/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055150
12040 Recurring Monthly IT Services 421.93 06/23/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11055150
12040 Recurring Monthly IT Services 409.51 06/23/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055150
12040 Recurring Monthly IT Services 409.51 06/23/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055150
Check Total: 3,440.95
Vendor: 3406 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
INUS349881 Licenses Bundles, Body Camera Bundles, etc. 10,626.05 06/23/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11055152
Check Total: 10,626.05
Vendor: 3598 BEEBE, GABRIELLE Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
0609-0611 PD Training Reimbursement 249.40 06/23/2025 001-3120-0406-0000 11055154
Check Total: 249.40
Vendor: 4853 BEGOR'S SUPPLY INC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
24643 " Culvert Pipe 428.80 06/23/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055164
Check Total: 428.80
Vendor: 1329 TREVOR BLANK Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
07162025 2025 MOTG "Foolish Pride" 07/16 600.00 06/23/2025 001-6410-0400-1116 11055129
Check Total: 600.00
Vendor: 2161 REYANIN BROWN

Check Sequence: 6

ACH Enabled: False

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2025 - 12:31 PM)
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

2025 PD Uniform Allowance *per contract* 650.00 06/23/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11055140

Check Total: 650.00
Vendor: 1347 JOSHUA CLEMENT Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
07302025 2025 MOTG "D Skinny D" 07/30 500.00 06/23/2025 001-6410-0400-1116 11055131

Check Total: 500.00
Vendor: 1149 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
64776 Notification Sign Up Insert 39.60 06/23/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11055127
64776 Notification Sign Up Insert 39.60 06/23/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11055127
64776 Notification Sign Up Insert 40.80 06/23/2025 001-1610-0401-0000 11055127

Check Total: 120.00
Vendor: 2529 EVAN CONNERS Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
2025 PD Uniform Allowance *per contract* 301.96 06/23/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11055145

Check Total: 301.96
Vendor: 2464 LUKE CROMP Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
2025 PD Uniform Allowance *per contract* 628.25 06/23/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11055143

Check Total: 628.25
Vendor: 1367 EMILY DOWD Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
07022025 2025 MOTG "Emily Dowd & Friends" 07/02 500.00 06/23/2025 001-6410-0400-1116 11055133

Check Total: 500.00
Vendor: 1404 ECHO ONLY Check Sequence; 12 ACH Enabled: False
08132025 2025 MOTG: Sound & Lights for 08/13 300.00 06/23/2025 001-6410-0400-1116 11055134

Check Total: 300.00
Vendor: 4085 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
43631305 Retiree Health Insurance- July 2025 412.12 06/23/2025 004-9060-0800-0000 11055163
43631305 Retiree Health Insurance- July 2025 896.42 06/23/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11055163
43631305 Retiree Health Insurance- July 2025 424.62 06/23/2025 001-9060-0800-0000 11055163
43631305 Retiree Health Insurance- July 2025 412.12 06/23/2025 005-9060-0800-0000 11055163

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2025 - 12:31 PM)
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Invoice No

Deseription Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: " 2,145.28
Vendor: 3159 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
43634895 Retiree Prescription Plan - July 2025 429.78 06/23/2025 001-9060-0800-0000 11055148
43634895 Retiree Prescription Plan - July 2025 32233 06/23/2025 005-9060-0800-0000 11055148
43634895 Retiree Prescription Plan - July 2025 1,089.48 06/23/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11055148
43634895 Retiree Prescription Plan - July 2025 322.33 06/23/2025 004-9060-0800-0000 11055148
Check Total: 2,163.92
Vendor: 5003 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP Check Sequence: 135 ACH Enabled: False
43631671 PD Health Insurance - July 2025 10,979.73 06/23/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11055166
Check Total: 10,979.73
Vendor: 3728 GUTHRIE SALES AND SERVICE Check Sequence: 16 ACH Enabled: False
22391 Switch Pressure - 2023 Freightliner 257.11 06/23/2025 005-8120-0408-0000 11055156
Check Total: 257.11
Vendor: 4953 HARRIETSTOWN HOUSING AUTH Check Sequence: 17 ACH Enabled: False
10594 Reimbursement of Special Use Permit (withdrew 300.00 06/23/2025 001-8010-0400-0000 11055165
Check Total: 300.00
Vendor: 4035 HARTFORD STEAM BOILER Check Sequence: 18 ACH Enabled: False
1325394 Boiler Inspection 110.00 06/23/2025 001-5132-0407-0000 11055162
Check Total: 110.00
Vendor: 133 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Check Sequence: 19 ACH Enabled: False
482927 Yearly Tank Lease- 7 cylinders 93.18 06/23/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055130
482927 Yearly Tank Lease- 7 cylinders 90.45 06/23/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055130
482927 Yearly Tank Lease- 7 cylinders 90.45 06/23/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055130
482930 Yearly Tank Lease- 7 cylinders 15.08 06/23/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055130
482930 Yearly Tank Lease- 7 cylinders 15.08 06/23/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055130
482930 Yearly Tank Lease- 7 cylinders 15.52 06/23/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055130
Check Total: 319.76
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Invoice No

Description

Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Vendor: 290 HYDE FUEL CO., INC. Check Sequence: 20 ACH Enabled: False
165866 Propane 7.7 gal. 33.88 06/23/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055147

Check Total: 33.88
Vendor: 1312 JOHN MARK IVES Check Sequence: 21 ACH Enabled: False
07122025 DI Services for Car Show 07/12/2025 200.00 06/23/2025 001-6410-0400-0000 11055128

Check Total: 200.00
Vendor: 997 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Check Sequence: 22 ACH Enabled: False
47228563 Copier Lease- PD & VO 119.90  06/23/2025  001-1610-0400-0000 11055171
47228563 Copier Lease- PD & VO 110.41 06/23/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11055171
47228563 Copier Lease- PD & VO 116.37 06/23/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055171
47228563 Copier Lease- PD & VO 116.37 06/23/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055171

Check Total: 463.05
Vendor: 3389 TRAVIS LABAR Check Sequence: 23 ACH Enabled: False
0609-0611 Travel Reimbursement 324.60 06/23/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11055151

Check Total: 324.60
Vendor: 5108 DAVID LEWIS Check Sequence: 24 ACH Enabled: False
06172025 Reimbursement for refreshments from DPW Trai 7535 06/23/2025 004-8320-0406-0000 11055167
06172025 Reimbursement for refreshments from DPW Traj 72.00 06/23/2025 005-8130-0406-0000 11055167

Check Total: 14735
Vendor: 3754 MARCHAL, MATTHIEU Check Sequence: 25 ACH Enabled: False
2025 PD Uniform Allowance *per contract* 194.22 06/23/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11055158

Check Total: 194.22
Vendor: 2208 MBE2, INC Check Sequence: 26 ACH Enabled: False
JULY 2025-26 Rent "Sears" Lot 1,940.41 06/23/2025 001-5650-0400-0000 11055141

Check Total: 1,940.41
Vendor: 3730 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Check Sequence: 27 ACH Enabled: False
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium- July 2025 7,782.23 06/23/2025 001-3120-0860-0000 11055157

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2025 - 12:31 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium- July 2025 5,391.32 06/23/2025 001-9060-0800-0000 11055157
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium- July 2025 2,695.67 06/23/2025 004-9060-0800-0000 11055157
10609/10610 Health Insurance Premium- July 2025 2,695.67 06/23/2025 005-9060-0800-0000 11055157

Check Total: 18,564.89
Vendor: 3763 NOLAN, SHERIAN Check Sequence: 28 ACH Enabled: False
07232025 2025 MOTG "Fenimore Blues" 07/23 500.00 06/23/2025 001-6410-0400-1116 11055159

Check Total: 500.00
Vendor: 3773 PAYTON, JASON Check Sequence: 29 ACH Enabled: False
07092025 2025 MOTG "Freight" 07/09 1,000.00 06/23/2025 001-6410-0400-1116 11055161

Check Total: 1,000.00
Vendor: 147 PITNEY BOWES INC Check Sequence: 30 ACH Enabled: False
1027580386 Ink for Postage Machine 56.69 06/23/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11055135
1027580386 Ink for Postage Machine 58.42 06/23/2025 001-1610-0401-0000 11055135
1027580386 Ink for Postage Machine 56.69 06/23/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11055135

Check Total: 171.80
Vendor: 2024 QUILL CORPORATION Check Sequence: 31 ACH Enabled: False
44383036 Pens, Copy paper 1.86 06/23/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11055138
44383036 Pens, Copy paper 1.86 06/23/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11055138
44383036 Pens, Copy paper 1.93 06/23/2025 001-1610-0401-0000 11055138

Check Total: 5.65
Vendor: 3708 RM DALRYMPLE CO. INC. Check Sequence: 32 ACH Enabled: False
20768 Weather Shield for PV100 Diesel Dispenser 96.41 06/23/2025 004-1640-0410-0000 11055155
20768 Weather Shield for PV100 Diesel Dispenser 99.34 06/23/2025 001-1640-0410-0000 11055155
20768 Weather Shield for PV100 Diesel Dispenser 96.41 06/23/2025 005-1640-0410-0000 11055155

Check Total: 292.16
Vendor: 2110 SARANAC LAKE VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUAD INC. Check Sequence: 33 ACH Enabled: False
2025-26 2025-26 SL Ambulance Contract 61,795.00 06/23/2025 001-3625-0400-0000 11055139

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2025 - 12:31 PM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Check Total: 61,795.00
Vendor: 3530 AARON SHARLOW Check Sequence: 34 ACH Enabled: False
2025 PD Uniform Allowance *per conatract* 650.00 06/23/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11055153

Check Total: 650.00
Vendor: 2522 STACKED GRAPHICS Check Sequence: 35 ACH Enabled: False
1300 MOTG Signs 90.00 06/23/2025 001-6410-0400-1116 11055144

Check Total: 90.00
Vendor: 1572 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Check Sequence: 36 ACH Enabled: False
2009221 Copier Services: WWTP & CG 18.15 06/23/2025 001-1490-0400-0000 11055136
2009221 Copier Services: WWTP & CG 19.99 06/23/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055136
2009221 Copier Services: WWTP & CG 19.99 06/23/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055136

Check Total: 58.13
Vendor: 186 TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN Check Sequence: 37 ACH Enabled: False
JULY 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 1,171.17 06/23/2025 005-8110-0418-0000 11055137
JULY 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 1,206.66 06/23/2025 001-1610-0418-0000 11055137
JULY 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 1,171.17 06/23/2025 004-8310-0418-0000 11055137

Check Total: 3,549.00
Vendor: 564 TRILAKES HUMANE SOCIETY INC. Check Sequence: 38 ACH Enabled: False
2025-26 2025-26 Annual Contract- Animal Services 7,975.00 06/23/2025 001-3510-0400-0000 11055169

Check Total: 7,975.00
Vendor: 2277 ULINE Check Sequence: 39 ACH Enabled: False
194010099 Plastic Accessible Restroom signs 59.67 06/23/2025 001-7180-0401-0000 11055142

Check Total: 59.67
Vendor: 767 UPSTATE AUTO SERVICE Check Sequence: 40 ACH Enabled: False
40618 Upper Heater Hose, Lower Heater Hose - 2019 T 288.00 06/23/2025 001-3120-0408-0000 11055170

Check Total: 288.00
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 273 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Check Sequence: 41 ACH Enabled: False
4087820 Asphalt 1,294.21 06/23/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055146
4097422 Asphalt 310.86 06/23/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055146
4098799 Asphalt 312.42 06/23/2025 001-5110-0401-0000 11055146

Check Total: 1,917.49
Vendor: 323 Verizon Check Sequence: 42 ACH Enabled: False
631000071031 Monthly service- In car cameras/GPS 229.60 06/23/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11055149

Check Total: 229.60
Vendor: 527 VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE Check Sequence: 43 ACH Enabled: False
1258 2025-26 Village Taxes: 1-3 Main, 17 Main 4,797.83 06/23/2025 001-1950-0400-0000 11055168
1259 2025-26 Village Taxes: 1-3 Main, 17 Main 2,346.12 06/23/2025 004-1950-0400-0000 11055168

Check Total: 7,143.95
Vendor: 1348 WURSTER CONSULTING LLC Check Sequence: 44 ACH Enabled: False
08132025 2025 MOTG- "DoomFlower" 08/13 600.00 06/23/2025 001-6410-0400-1116 11055132

Check Total: 600.00
Vendor: 3771 YELLE, SAMANTHA Check Sequence: 45 ACH Enabled: False
0709, 0716 2025 MOTG Performances 375.00 06/23/2025 001-6410-0400-1116 11055160
723, 730, 806 2025 MOTG Performances 375.00 06/23/2025 001-6410-0400-1116 11055160

Check Total: 750.00

Total for Check Run: 143,565.06

Total of Number of Checks: 45

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2025 - 12:31 PM)
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Accounts Payable
Voucher Approval List

User:

accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov

Printed: 06/20/2025 - 12:31PM
Batch: 00006.06.2025 - Vouchers 2025-06-23 26FY

Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11055153 2025 AARON SHARLOW PD Uniform Allowance *per conatract* 001-3120-0401-0000 650.00
Warrant Total: 650.00

11055150 12006 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services - June 2025 001-1680-0400-0000 748.00
11055150 12006 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services - June 2025 004-8310-0400-0000 726.00
11055150 12006 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly Services - June 2025 005-8110-0400-0000 726.00
11055150 12040 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly IT Services 001-1680-0400-0000 421.93
11055150 12040 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly IT Services 005-8110-0400-0000 409.51
11055150 12040 ADIRONDACK TECHS. LLC Recurring Monthly IT Services 004-8310-0400-0000 409.51
Warrant Total: 3,440.95

11055152 TNUS349881 AXON ENTERPRISE, INC. Licenses Bundles, Body Camera Bundles, etc. 001-3120-0400-0000 10,626.05
Warrant Total: 10,626.05

11055154  0609-0611 BEEBE, GABRIELLE PD Training Reimbursement 001-3120-0406-0000 249 .40
Warrant Total: 249.40

11055164 24643 BEGOR'S SUPPLY INC 8" Culvert Pipe 001-5110-0401-0000 428.80
Warrant Total: 428.80

11055127 64776 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Notification Sign Up Insert 004-8310-0401-0000 39.60
11055127 64776 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Notification Sign Up Insert 005-8110-0401-0000 39.60
11055127 64776 COMPASS PRINTING PLUS Notification Sign Up Insert 001-1610-0401-0000 40.80
‘Warrant Total: 120.00

11055167 06172025 DAVID LEWIS Reimbursement for refreshments from DPW Training 005-8130-0406-0000 72.00
11055167 06172025 DAVID LEWIS Reimbursement for refreshments from DPW Training 004-8320-0406-0000 75.35
Warrant Total: 147.35

11055134 08132025 ECHO ONLY 2025 MOTG: Sound & Lights for 08/13 001-6410-0400-1116 300.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (06/20/2025 - 12:31 PM)
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Voucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

‘Warrant Total: 300.00

11055133 07022025 EMILY DOWD 2025 MOTG "Emily Dowd & Friends" 07/02 001-6410-0400-1116 500.00
Warrant Total: 500.00

11055145 2025 EVAN CONNERS PD Uniform Allowance *per contract* 001-3120-0401-0000 301.96
Warrant Total: 301.96

11055163 43631305 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance- July 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 896.42
11055163 43631305 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance- July 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 412.12
11055163 43631305 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance- July 2025 004-9060-0800-0000 412.12
11055163 43631305 EXCELLUS BLUECROSS BLUESHIELD Retiree Health Insurance- July 2025 001-9060-0800-0000 424.62
Warrant Total: 2,145.28

11055148 43634895 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan - July 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 322.33
11055148 43634895 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan - July 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 1,089.48
11055148 43634895 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan - July 2025 001-9060-0800-0000 429,78
11055148 43634895 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN Retiree Prescription Plan - July 2025 004-9060-0800-0000 322.33
Warrant Total: 2,163.92

11055166 43631671 EXCELLUS HEALTH PLAN - GROUP PD Health Insurance - July 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 10,979.73
Warrant Total: 10,979.73

11055156 22391 GUTHRIE SALES AND SERVICE Switch Pressure - 2023 Freightliner 005-8120-0408-0000 25711
‘Warrant Total: 257.11

11055165 10594 HARRIETSTOWN HOUSING AUTH Reimbursement of Special Use Permit (withdrew application) 001-8010-0400-0000 300.00
Warrant Total: 300.00

11055162 1325394 HARTFORD STEAM BOILER Boiler Inspection 001-5132-0407-0000 110.00
Warrant Total: 110.00

11055130 482927 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Yearly Tank Lease- 7 cylinders 001-1640-0400-0000 93.18
11055130 482927 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Yearly Tank Lease- 7 cylinders 005-1640-0400-0000 90.45
11055130 482927 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Yearly Tank Lease- 7 cylinders 004-1640-0400-0000 9045
11055130 482930 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Yearly Tank Lease- 7 cylinders 001-1640-0400-0000 15.52
11055130 482930 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Yearly Tank Lease- 7 cylinders 004-1640-0400-0000 15.08
11055130 482930 HAUN WELDING SUPPLY, INC Yearly Tank Lease- 7 cylinders 005-1640-0400-0000 15.08

AP-Voucher Approval List (06/20/2025 - 12:31 PM)
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Voucher Ne.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

Warrant Total: 319.76

11055147 165866 HYDE FUEL CO., INC. Propane 7.7 gal. 001-5110-0401-0000 33.88
Warrant Total: 33.88

11055128 07122025 JOHN MARK IVES DJ Services for Car Show 07/12/2025 001-6410-0400-0000 200.00
Warrant Total: 200.00

11055131 07302025 JOSHUA CLEMENT 2025 MOTG "D Skinny D" 07/30 001-6410-0400-1116 500.00
Warrant Total: 500.00

11055171 47228563 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease- PD & VO 001-1610-0400-0000 119.90
11055171 47228563 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease- PD & VO 001-3120-0400-0000 110.41
11055171 47228563 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease- PD & VO 004-8310-0400-0000 116.37
11055171 47228563 KONICA MINOLTA PREMIER FINANCE Copier Lease- PD & VO 005-8110-0400-0000 116.37
Warrant Total: 463.05

11055143 2025 LUKE CROMP PD Uniform Allowance *per contract* 001-3120-0401-0000 628.25
Warrant Total: 628.25

11055158 2025 MARCHAL, MATTHIEU PD Uniform Allowance *per contract* 001-3120-0401-0000 194.22
Warrant Total: 194.22

11055141  JULY MBF2, INC 2025-26 Rent "Sears” Lot 001-5650-0400-0000 1,940.41
Warrant Total: 1,940.41

11055157  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium- July 2025 001-9060-0800-0000 5,391.32
11055157 10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium- July 2025 005-9060-0800-0000 2,695.67
11055157  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium- July 2025 001-3120-0860-0000 7,782.23
11055157  10609/10610 NEW YORK STATE TEAMSTERS COUNCIL Health Insurance Premium- July 2025 004-9060-0800-0000 2,695.67
Warrant Total: 18,564.89

11055159 07232025 NOLAN, SHERIAN 2025 MOTG "Fenimore Blues" 07/23 001-6410-0400-1116 500.00
‘Warrant Total: 500.00

11055161 07092025 PAYTON, JASON 2025 MOTG "Freight" 07/09 001-6410-0400-1116 1,000.00
Warrant Total: 1,000.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (06/20/2025 - 12:31 PM)
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Voucher No. Invoice Number Vendor Description Account Number Amount
11055135 1027580386 PITNEY BOWES INC Ink for Postage Machine 004-8310-0401-0000 56.69
11055135 1027580386 PITNEY BOWES INC Ink for Postage Machine 001-1610-0401-0000 58.42
11055135 1027580386 PITNEY BOWES INC Ink for Postage Machine 005-8110-0401-0000 56.69

Warrant Total: 171.80
11055138 44383036 QUILL CORPORATION Pens, Copy paper 001-1610-0401-0000 1.93
11055138 44383036 QUILL CORPORATION Pens, Copy paper 004-8310-0401-0000 1.86
11055138 44383036 QUILL CORPORATION Pens, Copy paper 005-8110-0401-0000 1.86
Warrant Total: 5.65
11055140 2025 REYANIN BROWN PD Uniform Allowance *per contract* 001-3120-0401-0000 650.00
Warrant Total: 650.00
11055155 20768 RM DALRYMPLE CO. INC. Weather Shield for PV100 Diesel Dispenser 004-1640-0410-0000 96.41
11055155 20768 RM DALRYMPLE CO. INC. Weather Shield for PV100 Diesel Dispenser 005-1640-0410-0000 96.41
11055155 20768 RM DALRYMPLE CO. INC. Weather Shield for PV100 Diesel Dispenser 001-1640-0410-0000 99 34
Warrant Total: 292.16
11055139 2025-26 SARANAC LAKE VOLUNTEER RESCUE SQUA 2025-26 SL Ambulance Contract 001-3625-0400-0000 61,795.00
Warrant Total: 61,795.00
11055144 1300 STACKED GRAPHICS MOTG Signs 001-6410-0400-1116 90.00
Warrant Total: 90.00
11055136 2009221 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services: WWTP & CG 001-1490-0400-0000 18.15
11055136 2009221 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services: WWTP & CG 004-8310-0400-0000 19.99
11055136 2009221 SYMQUEST GROUP, INC. Copier Services: WWTP & CG 005-8110-0400-0000 19.99
Warrant Total: 58.13
11055137 JULY TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 001-1610-0418-0000 1,206.66
11055137  JULY TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 004-8310-0418-0000 1,171.17
11055137 JULY TOWN OF HARRIETSTOWN 2025-26 Rent for Office Space @ 39 Main St. 005-8110-0418-0000 1,171.17
‘Warrant Total: 3,549.00
11055151  0609-0611 TRAVIS LABAR Travel Reimbursement 001-3120-0400-0000 324.60
‘Warrant Total: 324.60
11055129 07162025 TREVOR BLANK 2025 MOTG "Foolish Pride" 07/16 001-6410-0400-1116 600.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (06/20/2025 - 12:31 PM)
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Youcher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

‘Warrant Total: 600.00

11055169  2025-26 TRI LAKES HUMANE SOCIETY INC. 2025-26 Annual Contract- Animal Services 001-3510-0400-0000 7,975.00
Warrant Total: 7,975.00

11055142 194010099 ULINE Plastic Accessible Restroom signs 001-7180-0401-0000 59.67
‘Warrant Total: 59.67

11055170 40618 UPSTATE AUTO SERVICE Upper Heater Hose, Lower Heater Hose - 2019 Dodge Charger 001-3120-0408-0000 288.00
Warrant Tetal: 288.00

11055146 4087820 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Asphalt 001-5110-0401-0000 1,294.21
11055146 4097422 UPSTONE MATERJALS INC Asphalt 001-5110-0401-0000 310.86
11055146 4098799 UPSTONE MATERIALS INC Asphait 001-5110-0401-0000 31242
Warrant Total: 1,917.49

11055149 631000071031 Verizon Monthly service- In car cameras/GPS 001-3120-0400-0000 229.60
Warrant Total: 229.60

11055168 1258 VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE 2025-26 Village Taxes: 1-3 Main, 17 Main 001-1950-0400-0000 4°797.83
11055168 1259 VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE 2025-26 Village Taxes: 1-3 Main, 17 Main 004-1950-0400-0000 2,346.12
Warrant Total: 7,143.95

11055132 08132025 WURSTER CONSULTING LLC 2025 MOTG- "DoomFlower" 08/13 001-6410-0400-1116 600.00
Warrant Total: 600.00

11055160 0709, 0716 YELLE, SAMANTHA 2025 MOTG Performances 001-6410-0400-1116 375.00
11055160 723, 730, 806 YELLE, SAMANTHA 2025 MOTG Performances 001-6410-0400-1116 375.00
‘Warrant Total: 750.00

Report Total: 143,565.06

AP-Voucher Approval List (06/20/2025 - 12:31 PM)
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval Document

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 06/20/2025 - 12:31PM
Date Type:
Batch: 00006.06.2025 - Vouchers 2025-06-23
Voucher From & To:
Date From & To:
Batch: APS5 00006.06.2025
ABSTRACT OF CLAIMS FOR VILLAGE OF SARANAC LAKE
The claims set forth bearing numbers to have been audited and allowed by us being the Mayor & Trustees of the
Village Board.
Mayor/Trustee: Date:

TO THE TREASURER OF THE VILLAGE
You are hereby authorized and directed to pay to the order of the following vendors the various amounts in payment of Claims hereinafter set forth,
numbered the same as above inclusive, which have been audited and allowed and are chargeable to the fund and appropriation account as
designated.

Fund Description Amount
001 GENERAL FUND 128,467.98
004 WATER FUND 8,594.72
005 SEWER FUND 6,502.36
Report Total: 143,565.06

AP-Voucher Approval Document (06/20/2025 - 12:31 PM) Page 1



Accounts Payable
Computer Check Proof List by Vendor

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 06/20/2025 - 9£1AM
Batch: 00005.06.2026 ~Vouchers 2025-06-23 Zmd_ _
Invoice No Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Vendor: 3734 ALPHA CARD SYSTEMS LLC ALPHACARD Check Sequence:; 1 ACH Enabled: False
INV7564516 Annual ID Card Printer Subscription 239.88 06/23/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11055121
Check Total: 239.88
Vendor: 3225 BEAM MACK SALES & SERVICE Check Sequence: 2 ACH Enabled: False
266772W U-bolts, Complete rear springs w/helper 2,566.04 06/23/2025 001-5110-0408-0000 11055117
Check Total: 2,566.04
Vendor: 2556 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM Check Sequence: 3 ACH Enabled: False
2154369 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 06/23/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055116
2154369 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 25.55 06/23/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055116
2154369 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 06/23/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055116
2158745 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 25.55 06/23/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055116
2158745 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 06/23/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055116
2158745 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 06/23/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055116
2163129 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 25.55 06/23/2025 001-1640-0400-0000 11055116
2163129 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERV] 24.79 06/23/2025 004-1640-0400-0000 11055116
2163129 YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVI 24,79 06/23/2025 005-1640-0400-0000 11055116
Check Total: 22539
Vendor: 4937 CRYSTALROCK LLC Check Sequence: 4 ACH Enabled: False
17711568 061725 Potable Drinking Water Service 52.96 06/23/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055124
Check Total: 52.96
Vendor: 1324 DESCHAMPS MATS SYSTEMS INC. Check Sequence: 5 ACH Enabled: False
7582 Mobi-Chair, Mobi-Mat 7,056.50 06/23/2025 001-7180-0401-0000 11055113

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2025 - 9:21 AM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
Check Total: 7,056.50
Vendor: 3551 ENDYNE INC. Check Sequence: 6 ACH Enabled: False
534226 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 06/23/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055119
534375 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 125.00 06/23/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11055119
534634 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 06/23/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11055119
534961 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 45.00 06/23/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055119
535150 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 125.00 06/23/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055119
535213 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 50.00 06/23/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11055119
535390 Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 25.00 06/23/2025 004-8330-0400-0000 11055119
535589 SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing 125.00 06/23/2025 005-8130-0400-0000 11055119
Check Total: 590.00
Vendor: 3746 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Check Sequence: 7 ACH Enabled: False
7965 Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 32.62 06/23/2025 001-1610-0400-0000 11055122
7965 Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 78.99 06/23/2025 001-3120-0401-0000 11055122
7965 Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 31.66 06/23/2025 005-8110-0400-0000 11055122
7965 Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 85.99 06/23/2025 001-7550-0401-0000 11055122
7965 Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 67.63 06/23/2025 001-5110-0406-0000 11055122
7965 Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 439.98 06/23/2025 001-7180-0401-0000 11055122
7965 Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 5.75 06/23/2025 001-1680-0400-0000 11055122
7965 Tourna-DRI Ready Roll Squeegees 219.98 06/23/2025 001-7110-0200-0000 11055122
7965 Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 105.38 06/23/2025 001-8620-0401-0000 11055122
7965 Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 159.98 06/23/2025 001-1490-0401-0000 11055122
7965 Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 31.66 06/23/2025 004-8310-0400-0000 11055122
7965 Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 19.00 06/23/2025 001-1230-0400-0000 11055122
7965 Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 154.00 06/23/2025 001-5132-0401-0000 11055122
7965 Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 226.63 06/23/2025 001-3620-0401-0000 11055122
Check Total: 1,659.25
Vendor: 628 FR. COUNTY SOLID WASTE Check Sequence: 8 ACH Enabled: False
20084743 DISPOSAL OF SLUDGE & GRIT SCREENIN( 163.80 06/23/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11055126
40101995 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 43.00 06/23/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055126
40102213 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 40.00 06/23/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055126

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2025 - 9:21 AM)
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Invoice No

Description Amount Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference
40102565 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 146.90 06/23/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055126
40102620 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 49.00 06/23/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055126
40103181 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 33.50 06/23/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055126
40103615 BLANKET PO- TRASH DISPOSAL 99.00 06/23/2025 001-8160-0400-0000 11055126

Check Total: 575.20
Vendor: 105 Glynn, Katrina Check Sequence: 9 ACH Enabled: False
0528-0529 Travel reimbursement- NYCOM Training 679.54 06/23/2025 001-8620-0406-0000 11055112

Check Total: 679.54
Vendor: 4860 LABCONCO CORP Check Sequence: 10 ACH Enabled: False
F00000007289 3/8 Valve #1361701 263.22 06/23/2025 005-8130-0401-0000 11055123

Check Total: 263.22
Vendor: 5253 MOUNTAIN MEDICAL SERVICES, PLLC. Check Sequence: 11 ACH Enabled: False
23279K1798 Physical/Drug Screen-Lifeguard 183.00 06/23/2025 001-7180-0400-0000 11055125

Check Total: 183.00
Vendor: 159 Northern Power & Light Check Sequence: 12 ACH Enabled: False
235700-21357 CDG Credit - Electric Bills 738.73 06/23/2025 004-8320-0403-0000 11055115
235700-21357 CDG Credit - Electric Bills 5.08 06/23/2025 001-7110-0403-0000 11055115
235700-21357 CDG Credit - Electric Bills 0.56 06/23/2025 001-7181-0403-0000 11055115
235700-21357 CDG Credit - Electric Bills 12.15 06/23/2025 001-7180-0403-0000 11055115
235700-21357 CDQG Credit - Electric Bills 3.65 06/23/2025 001-7140-0403-0000 11055115

Check Total: 760.17
Vendor: 3706 PUBLIC SAFETY PSYCHOLOGY, PLLC Check Sequence: 13 ACH Enabled: False
250530 Psychological Screening- R O'Connell 325.00 06/23/2025 001-3120-0406-0000 11055120

Check Total: 325.00
Vendor: 1522 ANA ROTTNER-RUIZ DEL VALLE Check Sequence: 14 ACH Enabled: False
2024-25 Clothing Reimbursement 2024-25 *per Union co 2243 06/23/2025 001-1610-0401-0000 11055114
2024-25 Clothing Reimbursement 2024-25 *per Union co 21.77 06/23/2025 005-8110-0401-0000 11055114
2024-25 Clothing Reimbursement 2024-25 *per Union co 21.717 06/23/2025 004-8310-0401-0000 11055114

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2025 - 9:21 AM) Page 3



Invoice No Description Amount  Pmt Date Acct Number Voucher No Reference

Check Total: 65.97
Vendor: 3442 WARRENSBURG LAUNDRY & DRY CLEANING, INC. Check Sequence: 15 ACH Enabled: False
2947 PD Laundry Services - May 2025 21.20 06/23/2025 001-3120-0400-0000 11055118

Check Total: 21.20

Total for Check Run: 15,263.32

Total of Number of Checks: 15

AP-Computer Check Proof List by Vendor (06/20/2025 - 9:21 AM)
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Accounts Payable

Voucher Approval List

User: accountspayable@saranaclakeny.gov
Printed: 06/20/2025 - 9:22AM

Batch: 00005.06.2025 - Vouchers 2025-06-23 25FY

Voucher No. Inveice Number Vendor

Description

Account Number

Amount

11055121 INV7564516 ALPHA CARD SYSTEMS LLC ALPHACARD

11055114 2024-25
11055114 2024-25
11055114 2024-25

ANA ROTTNER-RUIZ DEL VALLE
ANA ROTTNER-RUIZ DEL VALLE
ANA ROTTNER-RUIZ DEL VALLE

11055117 266772W BEAM MACK SALES & SERVICE

11055116 2154369 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM
11055116 2154369 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM
11055116 2154369 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM
11055116 2158745 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM
11055116 2158745 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM
11055116 2158745 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM
11055116 2163129 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM
11055116 2163129 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM
11055116 2163129 CENTURY LINEN & UNIFORM
11055124 17711568 061725 CRYSTALROCK LLC

11055113 7582 DESCHAMPS MATS SYSTEMS INC.

11055119 534226 ENDYNE INC.
11055119 534375 ENDYNE INC.
11055119 534634 ENDYNE INC.

Annual ID Card Printer Subscription

Clothing Reimbursement 2024-25 *per Union contract*
Clothing Reimbursement 2024-25 *per Union contract*

Clothing Reimbursement 2024-25 *per Union contract*

U-bolts, Complete rear springs w/helper

YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE
YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE
YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE
YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE
YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE
YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE
YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE
YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE
YEARLY CONTRACT FOR UNIFORM SERVICE

Potable Drinking Water Service

Mobi-Chair, Mobi-Mat

SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing)
Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP
Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP

001-3120-0400-0000

001-1610-0401-0000
005-8110-0401-0000
004-8310-0401-0000

001-5110-0408-0000

004-1640-0400-0000
001-1640-0400-0000
005-1640-0400-0000
001-1640-0400-0000
004-1640-0400-0000
005-1640-0400-0000
004-1640-0400-0000
001-1640-0400-0000
005-1640-0400-0000

005-8130-0400-0000

001-7180-0401-0000

005-8130-0400-0000
004-8330-0400-0000
004-8330-0400-0000

239.88

Warrant Total: 239.88

22.43
2171
21.77

‘Warrant Total: 65.97

2,566.04

Warrant Total: 2,566.04

24.79
25.55
24.79
25.55
2479
2479
24.79
25.55
24,79

Warrant Total: 225.39

52.96

‘Warrant Total: 52.96

7,056.50

Warrant Total: 7,056.50

45.00
125.00
50.00

AP-Voucher Approval List (06/20/2025 - 9:22 AM)
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VYoucher No.

Invoice Number

Vendor

Description Account Number Amount

11055119 534961 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 45.00
11055119 535150 ENDYNE INC. SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 125.00
11055119 535213 ENDYNE INC. Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 50.00
11055119 535390 ENDYNE INC, Raw & Purification Water Testing at WTP 004-8330-0400-0000 25.00
11055119 535589 ENDYNE INC, SPDES Required Testing at WWTP (Lab Testing) 005-8130-0400-0000 125.00
‘Warrant Total: 590.00

11055122 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK. OF OMAHA Tourna-DRI Ready Roll Squeegees 001-7110-0200-0000 21998
11055122 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 001-1680-0400-0000 5.75
11055122 7965 FIRST NATIONAL BANK OF OMAHA Credit card purchases 05/12-06/12 001-5132-0401-0000 154.00